OCT. 11. 2001_ 1:17PM			NO. 2911~P. 2
FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93)	RECORDATION FOR		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC Patent and Trademark Offi
ÒMB Na. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	PATENT	2 ONE	▼ ▼
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pate	v nts and Trademarks: Pl	ease record the attached or	iginal documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	Mis and Tradelina No.	2. Name and address of re	eceiving party(ies):
Abbott Laboratories		т.	D Woldings Inc
		Name:TA	r Holdings, mc.
		Internal Address:	<u></u>
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached?	Yes X No		<u> </u>
3. Nature of conveyance:			<u>.</u>
Assignment	Merger	Street Address: <u>675</u>	North Field Drive
A -	Change of Name		
<u> </u>	Officings of the line	City: Lake Forest	State: IL ZIP: 60045
		Oity. Dante 1 4,455	
Execution Date: <u>09/27/01</u>	<u> </u>	Additional name(s) & address(es)	attached? Yes X No
Serial No.: 09/213,567 Filing I Attorney Docket No.: 6432.US.01		6,291,471	
	Additional numbers atta	hed? Lifes A No	
Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be mailed		6. Total number of applica	tions and patents involved:
Name: Steven F. Weinstock	•		
	<u> </u>	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41))ss <u>40.00</u>
Internal Address: Abbott Laboratories		Enclosed	
	2	Authorized to be ch	arged to deposit account
Street Address: <u>100 Abbott Park Ro</u>	pad	8. Deposit account numbe	ır;
		01-0025	
City: Abbott Park State:	: <u>IL</u> ZIP: <u>60064-605</u> 0	(Attach duplicate copy o	f this page if paying by deposit accou
	DO NOT	USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.			
To the best of my knowledge and bel	ief, the foregoin g info rm	ation is true and correct and	any attached copy is a true copy o
the original document. Poul D. Vasger Pegistration No.: 37	477	DY	Polio los
Paul D. Yasger, Registration No.: 37 Name of Person Signing	2 <u>71/</u>	Signature	Date 2
Total	number of pages including co	over sheet, attachments, and docum	ient:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Petents & Tradomarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

Serial No: 09/213,567

Issued Patent No.: 6,291,471 Issued: September 18, 2001

Filed: 12-17-98 Case No.: 6432.US.O1

ASSIGNMENT

For One Dollar (\$1.00) and other valuable consideration received from ABBOTT LABORATORIES, 100 Abbott Park Road, Abbott Park, IL 60064-6050, Assignor of an invention entitled, "THE USE OF APOMORPHINE FOR THE TREATMENT OF ORGANIC ERECTILE DYSFUNCTION IN MALES", which has been issued as U.S. Patent No. 6,291,471 on September 18, 2001 and assigned Attorney's Docket Number 6432.US.01, as set forth in the application signed by us, do hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto TAP Holdings, Inc., a Delaware corporation, having offices at 675 North Field Drive, Lake Forest, IL 60045, the entire right, title and interest, for the United States of America and the Territories thereof and for all foreign countries and territories, in and to said invention (including the abovereferenced patent application and any foreign equivalents thereof, any continuation, continuation-in-part, or division thereof, and any patent, reissue, extension or reexamination based thereon); and we do authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any letters patent issuing on said invention to TAP Holdings, Inc., a Delaware corporation, having offices at 675 North Field Drive, Lake Forest, IL 60045 in accordance herewith; this assignment being under covenant that we have full power to make the same, and also that such assigned right is not encumbered by any grant, license or other right heretofore given, and that we will do any further lawful act desired by this assignee in the prosecution of such application, and any and all other applications, United States or foreign, which may be filed on said invention by us or on our behalf.

Signed by us on the dates hereinafter set forth.

Dated this 21 day of September, 2001

ABBOT/TLAB/OF/ATORIES

Steven F. Weinstock, Assistant Secretary Vice President, Chief Patent &

RECORDED: 10/10/2001

Trademark Counsel

Dated this 37 day of September 2001

TAP HOLDINGS, INC., a Delaware corporation.

John H. Seely, Vice President of Research and Development, TAP

Pharmaceuticals, Inc.

PATENT REEL: 012043 FRAME: 0468